SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
Features
●Small and thickness 3.4x3.4 mm Square and 1.2/  2.0mm Max.height.
●Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance.
●Using high saturating flux density magnetic iron power ensure capability for large current.
●High Curie's Temp for wider function Temp.
●Low audible core noise.
●Ideal for DC-DC converter applications.
●ROHS compliant Halogen Free.
 Dimensions (mm)
Applications
Smart phones(智慧手机），
Note Book(个人平板电脑),
Others(其他）
Product Identification
SSMF  0312 T- 1R0 M
  0312
SSMF:  SERIES NAME   0320
0312：Dimensions(尺寸L*H)    Ex: 0312-4.3*1.2mm MAX.
T: PACKING    T: Carrier Tape(承载胶带）
1R0: INDUCTANCE Value.    1R0: 1.0μH
M: Inductance Tolerance     M=±20%
SMD Metal Alloy Power Inductor
RECOMMENDER  P.C.B  LAYOUT
⑤Operating temperature range -55℃ to +125℃)
①Inductance is measured with a LCR meter
E4980A(Agilent Technologies) or equivalent.Test
frequenceat 100KHz.
②DC resistance is measured with 16502 Milliohrn Meter.
(Chroma Technologies)(Reference ambient temperature
25℃）
③Inductance decrease current based upon 30% inductance
reduction from the initial value, Inductance decrease current
is measured with 3302 Automatic Component Analyzer and
1320 Bias Current Source.( Chroma Technologies)
④Temperature rise current based upon 40℃ temperature
rise.(Reference ambient temperature 25℃)
A尺寸
1.2 mm Max
2.0 mm Max
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0312T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 15.00 18.00 6.50 5.80 6.10 5.50
SSMF0312T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 25.50 29.50 5.70 5.10 4.80 4.20
SSMF0312T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 43.20 50.00 4.70 4.10 3.50 3.20
SSMF0312T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 58.00 68.00 4.00 3.60 3.20 2.80
SSMF0312T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 99.00 118.00 3.00 2.70 2.40 2.10
ΔT=40℃TolerancePart Number
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
Electrical Characteristics
Inductance DC Resistance
(mΩ) ΔL/L=30%
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0320T-R22M 0.22 ±20% 7.20 8.60 12.50 11.20 10.50 9.40
SSMF0320T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 18.00 22.00 8.30 7.40 5.90 5.30
SSMF0320T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 25.20 29.20 5.50 5.00 4.90 4.40
SSMF0320T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 44.10 51.00 3.50 3.10 4.00 3.60
SSMF0320T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 56.00 64.80 3.20 2.80 3.20 2.80
SSMF0320T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 115.00 134.00 2.70 2.30 2.30 2.00
Temperature Rise Curren(A)
ΔL/L=30%
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)
ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
Features
●Small and thickness 4.4x4.4 mm Square and 1.2/ 1.5/ 1.8/ 2.0mm Max.height.
●Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance.
●Using high saturating flux density magnetic iron power ensure capability for large current.
●High Curie's Temp for wider function Temp.
●Low audible core noise.
●Ideal for DC-DC converter applications.
●ROHS compliant Halogen Free.
 Dimensions (mm)
Applications
Smart phones(智慧手机），
Note Book(个人平板电脑),
Others(其他）
Product Identification
SSMF  0412 T- 1R0 M
  0412
SSMF:  SERIES NAME   0415
0412：Dimensions(尺寸L*H)    Ex: 0412-4.4*1.2mm MAX.   0418
T: PACKING    T: Carrier Tape(承载胶带）   0420
1R0: INDUCTANCE Value.    1R0: 1.0μH
M: Inductance Tolerance     M=±20%
SMD Metal Alloy Power Inductor
RECOMMENDER  P.C.B  LAYOUT
⑤Operating temperature range -55℃ to +125℃)
①Inductance is measured with a LCR meter
E4980A(Agilent Technologies) or equivalent.Test
frequenceat 100KHz.
②DC resistance is measured with 16502 Milliohrn Meter.
(Chroma Technologies)(Reference ambient temperature
25℃）
③Inductance decrease current based upon 30% inductance
reduction from the initial value, Inductance decrease current
is measured with 3302 Automatic Component Analyzer and
1320 Bias Current Source.( Chroma Technologies)
④Temperature rise current based upon 40℃ temperature
rise.(Reference ambient temperature 25℃)
A尺寸
1.2 mm Max
1.5 mm Max
1.8 mm Max
2.0 mm Max
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0412T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 13.20 15.30 9.70 8.70 7.60 6.80
SSMF0412T-R60M 0.60 ±20% 16.20 18.80 9.20 8.30 6.60 5.90
SSMF0412T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 21.70 25.10 8.00 7.20 5.60 5.00
SSMF0412T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 30.00 35.00 7.30 6.50 4.70 4.20
SSMF0412T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 43.70 50.60 5.40 4.80 3.90 3.50
SSMF0412T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 66.10 76.60 4.70 4.20 3.00 2.70
SSMF0412T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 91.40 105.80 3.50 3.20 2.40 2.20
SSMF0412T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 115.00 135.00 2.80 2.40 2.50 2.20
ΔT=40℃TolerancePart Number
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
Electrical Characteristics
Inductance DC Resistance
(mΩ) ΔL/L=30%
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0415T-R22M 0.22 ±20% 5.60 6.80 15.00 13.50 12.00 10.80
SSMF0415T-R33M 0.33 ±20% 7.50 8.90 12.50 11.30 10.20 9.20
SSMF0415T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 9.80 11.30 11.00 9.90 8.80 7.80
SSMF0415T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 14.00 16.20 9.40 8.40 7.30 6.30
SSMF0415T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 25.50 30.70 8.20 7.30 4.80 4.20
SSMF0415T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 30.70 35.50 6.20 5.60 4.70 4.10
SSMF0415T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 45.60 52.80 5.10 4.50 3.80 3.30
SSMF0415T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 82.40 95.40 4.00 3.60 2.70 2.40
SSMF0415T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 105.00 122.00 3.40 3.00 2.50 2.20
Temperature Rise Current(A)
ΔL/L=30%
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)
ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0418T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 9.80 11.30 12.50 11.30 8.50 7.60
SSMF0418T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 18.40 21.30 9.00 8.10 5.90 5.20
SSMF0418T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 24.60 28.50 6.80 6.10 5.30 4.70
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A) Temperature Rise Current(A)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0420T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 10.50 12.50 15.00 13.50 8.60 7.70
SSMF0420T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 13.40 15.50 10.50 9.40 7.40 6.60
SSMF0420T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 18.50 21.10 9.60 8.60 6.10 5.50
SSMF0420T-1R2M 1.20 ±20% 21.00 26.00 8.00 7.20 5.80 5.20
SSMF0420T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 29.00 35.00 6.70 6.00 4.80 4.30
SSMF0420T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 31.00 36.50 4.70 4.20 4.60 4.10
SSMF0420T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 49.20 57.00 4.20 3.80 3.90 3.50
SSMF0420T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 88.00 104.00 4.00 3.40 2.70 2.30
SSMF0420T-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 132.00 154.00 2.80 2.40 2.20 2.00
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
Features
●Small and thickness 5.4x5.4 mm Square and 1.2/ 1.5/ 1.8/ 2.0mm Max.height.
●Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance.
●Using high saturating flux density magnetic iron power ensure capability for large current.
●High Curie's Temp for wider function Temp.
●Low audible core noise.
●Ideal for DC-DC converter applications.
●ROHS compliant Halogen Free.
 Dimensions (mm)
Applications
Smart phones(智慧手机），
Note Book(个人平板电脑),
Others(其他）
Product Identification
SSMF  0512 T- 1R0 M
  0512
SSMF:  SERIES NAME   0515
0512：Dimensions(尺寸L*H)    Ex: 0512-5.4*1.2mm MAX.   0518
T: PACKING    T: Carrier Tape(承载胶带）   0520
1R0: INDUCTANCE Value.    1R0: 1.0μH
M: Inductance Tolerance     M=±20%
SMD Metal Alloy Power Inductor
RECOMMENDER  P.C.B  LAYOUT
⑤Operating temperature range -55℃ to +125℃)
①Inductance is measured with a LCR meter
E4980A(Agilent Technologies) or equivalent.Test
frequenceat 100KHz.
②DC resistance is measured with 16502 Milliohrn Meter.
(Chroma Technologies)(Reference ambient temperature
25℃）
③Inductance decrease current based upon 30% inductance
reduction from the initial value, Inductance decrease current
is measured with 3302 Automatic Component Analyzer and
1320 Bias Current Source.( Chroma Technologies)
④Temperature rise current based upon 40℃ temperature
rise.(Reference ambient temperature 25℃)
A尺寸
1.2 mm Max
1.5 mm Max
1.8 mm Max
2.0 mm Max
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0512T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 12.80 14.90 9.90 8.90 8.30 7.50
SSMF0512T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 17.10 19.80 9.60 8.60 6.80 6.10
SSMF0512T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 20.00 23.00 7.00 6.30 6.50 5.90
SSMF0512T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 37.60 43.60 6.60 5.90 4.20 3.80
SSMF0512T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 49.20 57.00 6.00 5.40 3.80 3.30
SSMF0512T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 85.60 99.10 5.00 4.50 2.80 2.40
SSMF0512T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 108.00 125.00 3.70 3.30 2.70 2.30
SSMF0512T-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 149.00 173.00 3.00 2.60 2.10 1.80
ΔT=40℃TolerancePart Number
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
Electrical Characteristics
Inductance DC Resistance
(mΩ) ΔL/L=30%
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0515T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 12.2 14.1 14.50 13.10 7.70 6.90
SSMF0515T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 18.0 21.0 10.50 9.50 6.60 5.90
SSMF0515T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 21.0 25.0 7.60 6.80 6.20 5.50
SSMF0515T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 34.0 40.0 6.60 5.90 4.70 4.20
SSMF0515T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 65.0 75.0 5.80 5.20 3.30 3.00
SSMF0515T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 70.0 84.0 4.60 4.10 3.20 2.90
SSMF0515T-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 124.0 144.0 3.30 2.90 2.30 2.00
SSMF0515T-100M 10.00 ±20% 154.0 179.0 2.80 2.50 2.00 1.80
Temperature Rise Curren(A)
ΔL/L=30%
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)
ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0518T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 9.60 11.10 14.00 12.60 9.20 8.30
SSMF0518T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 11.90 13.80 11.60 10.40 8.30 7.40
SSMF0518T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 20.10 23.30 9.50 8.50 6.20 5.50
SSMF0518T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 23.10 26.70 7.50 6.70 6.00 5.40
SSMF0518T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 39.00 45.20 6.00 5.40 4.50 4.00
SSMF0518T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 51.60 59.70 5.20 4.60 3.80 3.40
SSMF0518T-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 77.00 89.20 4.30 3.80 3.00 2.70
SSMF0518T-100M 10.00 ±20% 142.70 165.20 3.30 2.80 2.20 2.00
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0520T-R15M 0.15 ±20% 3.70 4.30 29.00 26.10 15.50 14.00
SSMF0520T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 7.40 8.90 17.50 15.80 10.80 9.70
SSMF0520T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 15.70 18.20 12.00 10.80 7.50 6.80
SSMF0520T-1R2M 1.20 ±20% 14.30 16.50 11.00 9.90 7.90 7.10
SSMF0520T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 23.50 28.00 8.10 7.30 5.70 5.10
SSMF0520T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 44.00 51.00 6.10 5.50 4.20 3.70
SSMF0520T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 46.00 56.00 5.20 4.60 4.10 3.60
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
Features
●Small and thickness 7.1x7.1 mm Square and 1.2/ 1.5/ 1.8/ 2.0mm Max.height.
●Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance.
●Using high saturating flux density magnetic iron power ensure capability for large current.
●High Curie's Temp for wider function Temp.
●Low audible core noise.
●Ideal for DC-DC converter applications.
●ROHS compliant Halogen Free.
 Dimensions (mm)
Applications
Smart phones(智慧手机），
Note Book(个人平板电脑),
Others(其他）
Product Identification
SSMF  0612 T- 1R0 M
  0612
SSMF:  SERIES NAME   0615
0612：Dimensions(尺寸L*H)    Ex: 0612-7.1*1.2mm MAX.   0618
T: PACKING    T: Carrier Tape(承载胶带）   0620
1R0: INDUCTANCE Value.    1R0: 1.0μH
M: Inductance Tolerance     M=±20%
SMD Metal Alloy Power Inductor
RECOMMENDER  P.C.B  LAYOUT
⑤Operating temperature range -55℃ to +125℃)
①Inductance is measured with a LCR meter
E4980A(Agilent Technologies) or equivalent.Test
frequenceat 100KHz.
②DC resistance is measured with 16502 Milliohrn Meter.
(Chroma Technologies)(Reference ambient temperature
25℃）
③Inductance decrease current based upon 30% inductance
reduction from the initial value, Inductance decrease current
is measured with 3302 Automatic Component Analyzer and
1320 Bias Current Source.( Chroma Technologies)
④Temperature rise current based upon 40℃ temperature
rise.(Reference ambient temperature 25℃)
A尺寸
1.2 mm Max
1.5 mm Max
1.8 mm Max
2.0 mm Max
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0612T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 15.50 17.90 13.20 11.90 7.40 6.60
SSMF0612T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 19.30 22.30 11.30 10.20 6.20 5.50
SSMF0612T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 24.00 28.00 9.70 8.70 6.00 5.40
SSMF0612T-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 28.30 32.80 7.50 6.70 5.20 4.70
SSMF0612T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 38.00 44.00 6.50 5.80 4.50 4.00
SSMF0612T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 62.40 72.30 5.20 4.60 3.50 3.10
SSMF0612T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 78.00 91.00 4.40 4.00 3.10 2.80
SSMF0612T-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 136.00 158.00 3.70 3.30 2.30 2.00
ΔT=40℃TolerancePart Number
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
Electrical Characteristics
Inductance DC Resistance
(mΩ) ΔL/L=30%
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0615T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 17.00 20.50 11.00 9.90 7.20 6.50
SSMF0615T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 32.30 37.40 8.00 7.20 5.00 4.50
SSMF0615T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 49.00 57.00 6.60 5.90 3.80 3.30
SSMF0615T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 60.00 69.50 5.60 5.00 3.50 3.10
SSMF0615T-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 96.00 112.00 4.40 4.00 2.70 2.30
SSMF0615T-100M 10.00 ±20% 136.00 158.00 3.80 3.40 2.40 2.10
Temperature Rise Curren(A)
ΔL/L=30%
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)
ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0618T-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 38.50 44.60 7.50 6.70 4.30 3.80
SSMF0618T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 51.80 60.00 6.50 5.80 4.00 3.50
SSMF0618T-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 77.90 90.20 5.00 4.50 3.20 2.80
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40℃
SMD Power  Inductors-SSMF Series
(uH) Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
SSMF0620T-R47M 0.47 ±20% 7.50 8.70 21.80 19.60 11.40 10.30
SSMF0620T-R68M 0.68 ±20% 9.10 10.60 19.00 17.00 10.00 9.00
SSMF0620T-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 11.60 13.40 15.50 14.00 9.60 8.60
SSMF0620T-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 24.30 28.20 9.70 8.70 6.60 5.70
SSMF0620T-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 39.80 46.10 6.60 5.90 5.20 4.70
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Inductance Decrease current(A)Temperature Rise Current(A)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40℃